Eisenhower State Office Building 700 SW Harrison Topeka, KS 66603



phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-368-7415 <u>www.ksdot.gov</u>

Calvin Reed, Secretary of Transportation

Laura Kelly, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Aug. 21, 2023

For more information:

Jenny Kramer, 785-296-5186, <u>jenny.kramer@ks.gov</u> Matthew Messina, 785-296-7448, <u>matthew.messina@ks.gov</u>

KDOT to host Active Transportation Summit in McPherson Sept. 20 to 22

Transportation professionals, advocates and community members across Kansas are invited to attend the Kansas Department of Transportation's Walk Bike Roll Kansas Active Transportation Summit taking place in McPherson from Sept. 20 to 22.

The three-day, in-person event will feature the newest Kansas Active Transportation Plan and launch a new model for the Safe Routes to School program in Kansas.

Sessions for the first two days are action-oriented and focus on creating connected and equitable communities that normalize walking, biking and rolling. Mobile workshops will also allow attendees to partake in group bike rides and walking tours of newly-constructed projects in McPherson. The half-day session on Sept. 22 will focus on planning, educating and programming Safe Routes to School projects, and the program's new logo and website will be unveiled.

A few speakers at the event will include BikeWalkKC Policy Director Michael Kelley, who is the keynote speaker, and city and community leaders from Dodge City, Wichita and Salina.

"Many Kansans cannot or choose not to drive," said Jenny Kramer, KDOT's Active Transportation Manager. "Communities can improve the quality of life for all their residents by expanding transportation systems to include options for people to safely walk, bike and roll."

A limited number of travel scholarships to the event are being offered by the Sunflower Foundation. To register and learn more about the summit's agenda, travel/lodging and travel scholarships, go to the KDOT website - https://www.walkbikerollks.com.

###

